160mm

80mm

A

5.CONTROLS

3 1«

X2: Double-tap
X3: Triple-tap
1.5s: Long press for 1.5 seconds

@ *2: veimaltippen

X 3: Dreimal tippen
1,5s: 1,5 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten

X2: Double appui.
X3 : Triple appui.
1,55 Pression de 1,5 seconde.

%2: Doppio tocco
X 3: Triplo tocco

1,5s: Pressione prolungata per 1,5 secondi

x2: & W o]
X3: | ¢ 5|
15%:1.5% S¢t 2A 52|

X2: Dwa stukniecia
X3: Trzy stukniecia

1,5 s: Diugie naciéniecie przez 1,5 sekundy

X2: flnanapl Harante

X3: TpKab! HaxmuTe

1,5 c: HaxmuTe v yaepxvBaiiTe 1,5 cekyHpbl

2kez: Gift dokunun
3kez: Ug kez dokunun
1,5 5n: 1,5 saniye boyunca basili tutun

X2: Nhan dap
%3: Nhan ba lan
1,5 giay: Nhan giil trong 1,5 gidy

.

X 2: Doble toque
X3: Triple toque
1,5s: Mantener pulsado durante 1,5 s

m X2: Ketuk dua kali

X 3: Ketuk tiga kali

1,5 dtk: Tekan, lalu tahan selama 1,5 detik

@@ <2478y
X3k TNRYTS
L5/ LSPEREALTS

X2: Twee keer tikken
X3: Drie keer tikken
1,5 sec: Houd 1,5 seconde ingedrukt

%2: Toque duplo
x3: Toque triplo
1,55: Pressione por L5 segundos

RITD) X 2: unzaaany
X 3: upzanndy
1.5 %wii: nadaiunm 1.5 it

X 2: [1BiNi TOPKHITb.

X 3: MoTpiiiHe TOPKHITL

1,5 ¢: BUKOHyiiTe l0Bre HaTUCKaHHs:
NPOTAIOM 1,5 cekyHam

@ *2EmF
X3: T
155 RIZ1L5H)

EOSAT S PR AR

e a3 13 X
(0 $ 155 Y she ksl 1155

6.INDICATORS

Flashing red light: Charging

Solid red light: Fully charged
Flashing white light: Battery <20%
Solid white light: Battery =>20%

@D Blinkt rot: Wird aufgeladen
Konstant rot leuchtend: Vollsténdig aufgeladen
Blinkt wei3: Batterie <20 %
Konstant weif leuchtend: Batterie =20 %

@ Luz0ja parpadeante: Cargando
Luz roja fija: Carga completa
Luz blanca parpadeante: Bateria <20 %
Luz blanca fija: Bateria >20 %

m Témoin rouge clignotant : Charge
Témoin rouge fixe : Charge compléte
Témoin blanc clignotant : Batterie < 20%
Témoin blanc fixe : Batterie > 20%

@D L2mpu berkedip merah: Mengisi daya
Lampu menyala merah: Terisi penuh
Lampu berkedip putih: Baterai <20%
Lampu menyala putih: Baterai >20%

Luce rossa lampeggiante: In carica
Luce rossa fissa: Carica completa
Luce bianca lampeggiante: Batteria <20%
Luce bianca fissa: Batteria >20%

€D FED5
HREOTT IR ILVEEFS
B80T M/ V7 —20%55
BT MR/ VU205

b RO HY AN
w2 T HS: o SHE
24 7% HE: HiE 2] <20%
Mz MS: 2] 220%

Knipperend rood licht: Opladen
Continu rood licht: Volledig opgeladen
Knipperend wit licht: Batterij <20%
Continu wit licht: Batterij >20%

Migajace czerwone $wiatto: tadowanie
Czerwone state swiatio: Catkowite
natadowanie
Migajace biate swiatio: Bateria <20%
Biate stale $wiatlo: Bateria >20%

Luz vermelha piscando: Carregando
Luz vermelha sélida: Totalmente carregado
Luz branca piscando: Bateria <20%
Luz branca sélida: Bateria >20%

m MuraloLmii KpacHbIi cBeT: 3apsaKa
MOCTOSHHBII KpaCHbiii CBeT: [oNHOCTbI0
3apsKeHo
Muratouii 6enbiii cBeT: AKkyMynsTop <20%
TIOCTOAHHbIiA Benblii CBET: AKKyMynsITOp >20%

Iunasaiy: hiensa
Trlduasiinnaan: e15aiui
TivneEy: wuowned <20%
TdwnAanREe: tUAKEE>20%

Kirmizisik yanip séniyor: Sarj oluyor
Siirekli kirmizi isik: Tamamen sarj oldu
Beyaz isik yanip séniyor: Pil % 20'den az
Siirekli beyaz isk: Pil 9% 20den fazla

m BNVMaE YepBOHNIA IHAVKATOP: 3apAmkaHHA
MlocTiiiHo caiTuTbCA YepBoHiM: MoskicTio
3apAprero
Bumae Ginvi iHAKaTop: AKyMynATOp < 20%
TlocTiiiHo cBiTuTbCA Ginu: AkyMynaTop = 20%

Dén do nhap nhéy: Dang sac €D 1P ET
Bén do gill nguyén: DA sac day ABER:
Deén trang nhap nhay: Pin <20% EINERYIE R <20%
Dén tréng gill nguyén: Pin >20% BERRBE>20%

PR PSRN AR
Sl L yatia 1l panl o g
20%> 34 ol a1l s ¢ 5m
20%C G ot 8 i ¢

7.FACTORY RESET

Open the charging case, take out the earphones, and triple-tap both earphones at the
same time; the factory reset is now complete.

(@I Offnen Sie die Ladebox, nehmen Sie die Ohrhérer heraus und tippen Sie dreimal gleichzeitig auf beide
Ohrhérer, dann wird das Zuriicksetzen auf die Werkseinstellungen abgeschlossen.

Abra el estuche de carga, retire los auriculares y toque tres veces los dos auriculares al mismo tiempo;
el restablecimiento a los valores de fabrica ahora se ha completado.

m Ouvrez le boitier chargeur, sortez les écouteurs et appuyez trois fois sur les deux écouteurs en méme
temps, la réinitialisation aux valeurs d'usine est faite.

@) Buka kotak pengisian daya, keluarkan earphone, lalu ketuk tiga kali kedua earphone pada saat
bersamaan; reset ke setelan pabrik telah selesai dilakukan.

Aprire la custodia di ricarica, estrarre gli auricolari e toccare tre volte entrambi gli auricolari
« il ripristino delle di fabbrica & ora completato.

FEAT—REME A VRV EMDHLTEA DA YRV EZREICN) 7L Ry TLET. ST THHER
BREAOUEYIET LEL.

€D =1 A0IAE 21 0/0ES M Ch2, 2 0|0{ES SAlol| Ml ¥ ot B %7

st tg et

Open de oplader, verwijder de oortelefoons en tik driemaal tegelijkertijd op beide oortelefoons. De
fabrieksreset is nu voltooid.

[ZB) Otwérz etui tadujace, wyjmij stuchawki  stuknij trzy razy obie stuchawki jednoczesnie, a przywracanie
ustawier fabrycznych zostanie ukoriczone.

Abra o estojo de carregamento, retire os fones de ouvido e toque triplo simultaneamente nos dois
fones de ouvido; a redefinicdo de fabrica esta completa.

@ Owpoiire it byTasp, sbikTe "
HayUWHWKOB; CEPOC 3aBOCKHX HACTPORK 3aBEPLLEH.

TPWKL! KOCHUTECH 06OUX

Andtsia doylenann uazuasglotomavisaiaindaniu madumsidndumisss

sarj kutusunu agin, kulakliklan ¢ikarin ve her iki kulakliga ayni anda i¢ kez dokunun; fabrika ayarlarina
sifirlama islemi tamamlanmstir.

m BigkpuiiTe dyTnsp Ans 3apaKaHHs, BUIAMITL HaBYLIHMKM, OJHOYACHO TPUYi TOPKHITL 061aBa
HaBywWwHYKa. Tenep cKMAaHHA 40 3aBOCLKIX HACTPOIOK 3aBepLLEHO.

Mg héc sac, |y tai nghe ra va nhdn ba [an vao ca hai tai cling l(ic; qua trinh khéi phuc cai dét gc da
hoan tat.

€D W5 WHEWERRE= FEBAE, EREERER.
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8.SPECIFICATIONS

@I Nome: Baseus kabellose True Wireless Ohrhorer
Modellnr: Baseus Bowie E18
Ohrhorer-Eingang: V=80 mA
Voll aufgeladen in: etwa 1,5 Stunden
Frequenzbereich: 20 Hz bis 20 kHz
Ladeanschluss: USB-C
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: -11.47 dBm
Frequenzbereich: 2,4G-Band (2,402-2,480 GHz)

Name: Baseus True Wireless Earphones

Model No.: Baseus Bowie E18

Earphone input: 580 mA

Fully charged in: About 1.5 hours

Frequency response range: 20Hz-20kHz

Charge interface: USB-C

Maximum output power: -11.47dBm for EU
Frequency band: 2.4G band (2.402GHz-2.480GHz)

@ Vombre: Auriculares True Wireless Baseus
N.° de modelo: Baseus Bowie E18
Entrada de los auriculares: 5V CC ~80mA
Carga completa en: 1,5 horas aproximadamente
Intervalo de respuesta en frecuencias: 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Interfaz de carga: Tipo-C
Potenciamaxima de salida: -11.47 dBm
Banda de frecuer
banda de 2,4 G (2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz)

@D "o Ecouteurs sans fil Baseus
N° de modele : Baseus Bowie E18
Entrée des écouteurs : 5VCC— 80 mA
Charge compléte dans : environ 1,5 heures
Plage de réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Prise de charge : Type-C
Puissance de sortie maximale : -11.47 dBm
Plage de fréquences :
bande 2.4G (2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz)

@ orma: Baseus True Wireless Earphone Nome: Auricolari True Wireless Baseus
Model No.: Baseus Bowie E18 Modello N.: Baseus Bowie E18
Input earphone: 5 V=80 mA Ingresso auricolari: 5V~80 mA
Daya terisi penuh dalam: Sekitar 1,5 jam Carica completa in: circa 1,5 ore
Rentang respons frekuensi: 20 Hz-20 kHz Intervallo risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Antarmuka pengisian daya: Tipe C Interfaccia di ricarica: Type-C
Daya output maksimum: -11.47dBm Potenza massima in uscita: -11.47dBm
Pita frekuensi: Pita 2,4G (2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz) Banda di frequenza: banda 2.4G (2.402GHz-2.480GHz)

) &7h:Baseushol—TA VLA VA HIZQ: Baseus E 24 0|01 %
A3 :Baseus Bowie E18 2 #i3: Baseus Bowie E18
AVRUDNSI:5V=80mA O[O} 12{: 5V~80mA
T E TR AL SER o ST AL 2 15 A

TREISIEL > 2 1 20Hz-20kHz I S H P 20Hz~20kHz
FERA>HTT—R:Type-C &7 2IE{m0]A: Type-C
Naam: Baseus True Wireless Oortelefoon Nazwa: Stuchawki True Wireless Baseus

Nr modelu: Baseus Bowie E18

Wejscie stuchawki: 5V~80 mA

Catkowite natadowanie: okoto 1,5 godzin

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz do 20 kHz

Interfejs fadowania: USB-C

Maksymalna moc wyjsciowa: -11.47 dBm

Pasmo czestotliwiosci: pasmo 24G (2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz)

Modelnummer: Baseus Bowie E18
Oortelefooningang: 5~80 mA

Volledig opgeladen in: Ongeveer 15 uur
Frequentiebereik: 20 Hztot 20 kHz
Opladerinterface: Type-C

Maximaal uitgangsvermogen: -11.47 dBm
Frequentieband: 2.4G band (2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz)

@D Vo Fones de owvido Baseus Originais Sem fio @I Havverosanme: nonHocTiio Gecriposopsie
N° do modelo: Baseus Bowie E1 HaywHmKn Baseus
Entrada de fone de ouvido: 5V=80 mA Mogens: Baseus Bowie E18
Carregamento completo em: cerca de 15 horas BXO/L 478 HayWIHMKOB: 5 B 80 WA NOCT. TOKa
Faixa de resposta de frequéncia: 20 Hz a 20 kHz onkan 3apAuKa B TeveHHE: OKOMD L5 1ac0s
Interface de carga: Tipo-C 4 M 20Mu—20 r'
Poténciamaxima de saida: -1147dBm actotel ananason: 2014 =20 KTy
Faixa de frequéncia: Banda de 2,4G (2,402 GHza 2,480 GHz) Pasvem ana sapsai: Type-C

@o: Baseus yilolSaneiiniase

mingavsu: Baseus Bowie E18
Amaalyhaunavasgia: 5Y=-80mA
valumswsawdin: sanm 1.5 §ilie
umasitsmsuia: Type-C
easlihioivagaan: -11.47dBm
pduANE: WL 2.4G (2.402GHz-2.480GHz)

Ad: Baseus Gergek Kablosuz Kulaklik
Model No.: Baseus Bowie E18
Kulaklk Girisi: 5V~80 mA
Tamamen sarj olma silresi: Yaklagik 1,5 saat
Frekans tepki aralii: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Sarj arayiizi: Type-C
Maksimum gikis giicil: -11.47 dBm
Frekans bandi: 2,4 G bant (2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz)

m Has3sa: [ljiicHo 6e3apoToBi HaByLWHMKK Baseus Tén: Tai nghe khdng day Baseus True
Mogens Ne: Baseus Bowie E18 Mau s6: Baseus Bowiie E1
Bxip 115 HasywHmkis: Dau sac tai nghe: 5V~80mA
5B nOCTiliHOrO CTpyMy = 80 MA Sac day sau: Khoang 1,5 gid
MOBHICTIO 3aPAPKEHO Hepes: 6/113bKo 15 rop. Dai dép ting tan s5: 20 Hz-20 kHz
4aCTOTHO-aMNNITyAHa XapaKTepHCTHKa: Loai chan sac: Loai C
Bia20MuA0 20 KMy Céng suat dau ra tsi da: -11.47dBm
ITepdeiic sapapkats: Type-C Bing tan: Bang tan 2,4G (2,402GHz-2,480GHz)

€D & BRIWSHREET AN
AUg%:Baseus Bowie E18
E##\:5V~80mA

530 Baseus True <lelaw i (@YY
Baseus Bowie E18 154
sl e BO= 5 5103 Aelas i

SRR A1.5/)\8F Rele 1.5 llom 1 Sl Biate
SAEDIFEEE: 20Hz-20kHz FAAE20 G s 20 A A G
SR Type-C Type-C omtlieals

baseus

QUICK
START
GUIDE

Quick Start Guide

Baseus Bowie E18

For FAQs and more information, please visit

https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center

High or low extreme temperatures that a battery can be subjected to during use, storage or transportation:
~During use: maximum 40°C(104°F)

-Storage: -20°C- 45°C(-4°F- 113°F)

“Transportation:5°C-35°C(41°F-95°F)

Playtime: 25 hours (varies by volumel level content)
FCCID: 2A482-E18

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use
of such marks by Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. is under license.Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.

Statement of compliance

Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the product meeting the relevant requirements of 2023
No. 1007 The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant
Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 for manufacturers.The full text of Statement of compliance is
available at the following internet address: https://eu.baseus.com/p of-compliance-for-psti-u

0 Yy O

Facebook Instagram Twitter YouTube TikTok
@Baseus @baseus_global @Baseus_Global @Baseusofficial @baseusglobal
[Adesivo di chiusura]  Manuale Gancio | Manuale

I |
[ PVC3 | P22 || HOPE2 | PaP22 |
| Raccolta plastica |Raccolta carta | Raccolta plastica | Raccolta carta |

&
PAP

ill caus ‘ Raccolta carta

Warning

/N fire,eectric shock, damage or other njuries.

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co,, Ltd.

Add: 2" Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang Rd, PB5022Z-POAD

Gangtou Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen 1100019646
Hotline: +18002208056  Website: https://www.baseus.com Designed by Baseus
Official After-sales E-mail Address: care@baseus.com Made in China

1.WARRANTY

Contact Us

3 care@baseus.com

@ https://www.baseus.com
% +1800 2208056 (US)

Customer Service
1. 24-Month Warranty
2. Lifetime Tech Support

Servicio al Cliente
1. Garantia de 24 meses
2. Soporte Técnico de por Vida

Layanan Pelanggan
1. Garansi 24 Bulan
2. Dukungan Teknis Seumur Hidup

PRFT—4—ER
L 24N AKERIE
2 E BT R

Klantenservice
1.24 maanden garantie
2. Levenslange technische ondersteuning

Atendimento ao consumidor
1. Garantia de 24 meses
2. Suporte técnico vitalicio

usmsgai

1. Sindseiu 24 iy

2. msafuaumnamainaasn
gmstiion

06cnyrosyBaHHs KiieHTIB
1. 24-MicA4Ha rapanTis
2. [l0Bi4Ha TexHiuHa MATPUMKE

BRIRE
1. 24BARE
2 RERTIR

Kundendienst
1.24-monatige Garantie
2. Lebenslange technische Unterstiitzung

Service a la clientéle
1. Garantie de 24 mois
2. Assistance technique a vie

Assistenza clienti
1. Garanzia di 24 mesi
2. Supporto tecnico a vita

274 Muja
120k 25
284 o1z Xg

Obstuga klienta
1. 24-miesieczna gwarancja
2. Dozywotnie wsparcie techniczne

Cnyx6a noaaepxkn

1. FapaHTus 24 mecaua

2. MoXKM3HEHHas TexHnYecKasn
noggepxka

Miisteri Hizmetleri
1.24 Ay Garanti
2. Omiir Boyu Teknik Destek

Dich vu khach hang
1. Bao hanh 24 thang
2. H6 trg ky thudt tron dgi

Sanll dad
156224 53 a1
Aol a3 2

2.SUPPORT

&

For FAQs, detailed user manuals, and more information,
please visit https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center

@D Havfig gestellte Fragen (FAQS), ein ausfiihrliches Benutzerhandbuch und weitere Informationen
finden Sie unter https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

@ Para conocer las preguntas frecuentes, los manuales del usuario detallados y obtener mas
informacion, visite: https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

Vous trouverez les FAQ, le mode d’ emploi détaillé et plus d'informations sur
https:/ /www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

@@ Untuk membaca Tanya Jawab Umum, panduan pengguna yang mendetail, dan informasi
lengkapnya, silakan kunjung https://www.baseus.c tcenter

Perle FAQ, il manuale d uso dettagliato ed ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

S<BBEM. LV EURBBE RIS DL TIIRO VT T YA M P2 AL TS W,
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-centers

€D AQ YHIBH AR M, KPS LIZ S BR{R TS MO|EES gRstiAl2.
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

Gavoor vragen, handleidingen en meer informatie naar .
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

Czesto zadawane pytania, szczegbtowe podreczniki uzytkownika i dodatkowe informacje znajduja sie
pod adresem https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

Para p manuais detalhados do usuério e mais informagges, visite
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

m Yacto BOMNPOCHI, pyKOBOACTBA W [ONONHNTENbHYIO
nH OPMaLMIo MOXHO HaiiTh no aapecy https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

dmduamiiwuon dfieliiasanden uasdoyaidn Wsalui
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center

5SS, ayrintili kullanim kilavuzu ve daha fazla bilgi icin liitfen su adresi ziyaret edin:
https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center.

m 13 3aNUTaHHAMY Ta BIANOBIAAMM, AOKNAAHUMM KEPIBHWLITBAMI KOPUCTYBaYa Ta fOAATKOBOK
iHopMaLli€ro MOXHa O3HaOMUTICS, BiABinaBWIM Be6-caiiT. https://www.baseus.com/pages/sup-
port-center.

D& ndm dugc cc Cau hoi thudng gip, huéng dan sif dung chi tiét va biét thém théng tin, vui 1dng truy
cép https://www.baseus.com/pages/support-center

@ wzTrs

http: [TIRE TN TS BRI WNU R WEBE U JECIR LI CR ST /R ]

£R, $832158 hitps;//www.baseus.com/pages/support-center,

3.PAIRING

@ ON

Baseus Bowie E18

Remove the earphone insulation stickers, place the earphones back into the charging
case, close the lid, and then take out the earphones again, turn on the phone's
Bluetooth, and select "Baseus Bowie E18" from the Bluetooth list.

@ Entfernen Sie die Isolieraufkleber an den Ohrhérern und legen Sie die Ohrhérer zuriick in die Ladebox,
schliefen Sie den Deckel und nehmen Sie dann die Ohrhérer wieder heraus, aktivieren Sie Bluetooth
auf dem Telefon und wahlen Sie ,Baseus Bowie E18“ aus der Bluetooth-Liste.

@ Quite las pegatinas de aislamiento de los auriculares, vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de
carga, cierre la tapa y luego vuelva a sacar los auriculares. Encienda el Bluetooth del teléfono y
seleccione “Baseus Bowie E18” en la lista Bluetooth.

@ Retirez les autocollants d” isolation des écouteurs et remettez les écouteurs dans le boitier chargeur,
fermez le couvercle puis sortez & nouveau les éconteurs, activez le Bluetooth du téléphone et
sélectionnez « Baseus Bowie E18 » dans la liste Bluetooth.

@D Levaskan stiker insulasi earphone, masukkan kembali earphone ke kotak pengisian daya, tutup
kotaknya, keluarkan earphone lagi, nyalakan Bluetooth pada ponsel, lalu pilih "Baseus Bowie E18"
dari daftar perangkat Bluetooth.

Rimuovi gli adesivi isolanti degli auricolari e rimetti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica, chiudi il
coperchio, ed estrai nuovamente gli auricolari, attiva il Bluetooth del telefono e seleziona "Baseus
Bowie E18" dall'elenco Bluetooth.

AVRDEERTYN— RN L AV FERBAT —RUCRL EEZALTCHBE VAV EZROHLE
o AX¥— k73> DBluetoothi % 4 I L. Bluetooth!) 2 b5 TBaseus Bowie E18)%5#IRL &9

O|OfE MY AE|HE A & 0|0{ES FH A0| A0 CHA| @1 £ZE B Thg, THA| 0]01ZE A
FCHE2| BluetoothE 7 % Bluetooth S50iA "Baseus Bowie E18" S 1=gfL|Ch

Verwijder de isolatiestickers van de oordopjes en plaats de oordopjes terug in de oplader, sluit het
deksel en haal dan de oordopjes er weer uit. Schakel Bluetooth op de telefoon in en selecteer "Baseus
Bowie E18" in de Bluetooth-lijst.

Usuri naklejki izolacyjne ze stuchawek i umies¢ stuchawki ponownie w etui tadujacym, zamknij
pokrywe, a nastepnie ponownie wyjmij stuchawki,, wiacz facznos¢ Bluetooth w telefonie i z listy
Bluetooth wybierz ,Baseus Bowie E18”.

Remova os adesivos de isolamento do fone de ouvido, coloque-os de volta no estojo de
carregamento, feche a tampa e retire-os novamente, ligue o Bluetooth do telefone e selecione
"Baseus Bowie E18" na lista de Bluetooth.

HaKneikn ¢

@ Ypanute nomectute obpaTHo B
hyTNsp, 3aKPOIATe KPbILLKY, 3aTeM CHOBA BbIHBTE HaYLIHWKK, BK/louuTe Bluetooth Tenedora n

Bbi6epuTe «Baseus Bowie E18» u3 cnvcka Bluetooth.

fininas 7 luuaaensa dach uazanifui, 18nA%a 1l

e uaziiion "Baseus Bowie E18" Mnsumsugys

Kulakliklann yalitim etiketlerini gikarin, kulakliklan tekrar sarj kutusuna yerlestirin, kapagi kapatin ve
ardindan kulakliklan tekrar cikann, telefonun Bluetooth baglantisin agin ve Bluetooth listesinden
"Baseus Bowie E18" cihazini segin.

3HIMITh I30/1ALIHI HaKNEIiKy HABYLIHUKIB, 3HOBY PO3TaLLYTE HABYLIHUKY B dyTASIDI ANS
3apAEPKaHHS, 3aKPUIATE KPULUIKY 1 NOTIM 3HOBY BMIIMITh HaBYWHMKK. YBiMKHITs Bluetooth Tenedory
i B16epiTh «Baseus Bowie E18» y cnucky Bluetooth.

Théo miéng dén céch nhiét ctia tai nghe, dt tai nghe tré lai hdp sac, dong ndp, va ldy tai nghe ramot lin
nita, bt Bluetooth ciia dién thoai va chon "Baseus Bowie E18" trén danh séch thiét bj két ndi Bluetooth.

ISR B RSE, EITRELT R EENE, RIR T 28 Baseus Bowie E18).

i 5 5308 Y el A il el e 35 3180 G e o S e e il U 5 @)
3L A8 5 "Baseus Bowie E18" ss s edilell &isisly

4.POWER ON/OFF

Open the charging case, take out the earphones, and they will power on automatically.
Place them back into the charging case, and the earbuds will power off.

@ Offen Sie die Ladebox und nehmen Sie die Ohrhérer heraus, dann schalten sie sich automatisch ein.
Legen Sie sie zuriick in die Ladebox, dann werden die Ohrhorer ausgeschaltet.

Abra el estuche de carga, retire los auriculares y se encenderan de forma automética.
Vuelva a colocarlos en el estuche de carga y se apagarén.

Ouvrez le boitier chargeur, sortez les écouteurs, ils s'allument automatiquement.
Remettez-les dans le boitier chargeur, les écouteurs s'éteignent.

@G Buka kotak pengisian daya, keluarkan earphone, dan earphone akan otomatis menyala.
Masukkan kembali ke kotak pengisian daya dan earbud akan dinonaktifkan.

Aprire la custodia di ricarica, estrarre gli auricolari che si accenderanno automaticamente.
Riposizionarli nella custodia di ricarica, gli auricolari si spegneranno.

JP —RERE A TR  EBHICE
FBAT—REME. A VR ERDET L EBICE
FBAT—RICRT LA TRV OBRPINET.
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Open de oplader en verwijder de oortelefoons. Ze worden automatisch ingeschakeld.
Plaats ze terug in de oplader en de oordopjes worden uitgeschakeld.

Otwérz etui tadujace, wyjmij stuchawki, a te wiacza sie automatycznie.
Umies¢ je ponownie w etui tadujacym, a stuchawki sie wylacza.

Abra o estojo de carregamento, retire os fones de ouvido e eles ligardo automaticamente.
Coloque-os de volta no estojo de carregamento, e os fones de ouvido desligardo.

I OrpoiiTe 3apAaHbIf hyTISD, BIHETE HaYWIHVKY, M OHI BKIONTCS ABTOMATSECKN.
MoMecTuTe 1x 06paTHO 8 3apAAHbIii hyTnAp, M Hay 5.
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sarj kutusunu agin, kulakliklan gikarin ve otomatik olarak agilacaktir.
Kulakliklan tekrar sarj kutusuna yerlestirdiginizde kulakliklar kapanacaktrr.
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Mg hdp sac, ldy tai nghe ra va tai nghe s& tu ddng bat ngudn.
Dit tai nghe trd lai hdp sac va thiét b s& tit ngudn.
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